Docket No.	81157757	(065246-0050)	)
------------	----------	---------------	---

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ي بر 1945 مارد المحكم به معاولين برايا معالي معالي المراجع من المحكم المح والمحكم المحكم المحكم

and the structure of the state of

2042

1176033

061510

\$40.00

U

ų,

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1) Vince R. Mahe 2) Irfan Sharif 3) Dan L. Scalici 4) Geoff Brooks	Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC	
3) Dan L. Scalici 4) Geoff Brooks 5) Gary W. Deering	Internal Address: 8th Floor	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 330 Town Center Drive	
Execution Date(s) 1) 6/4/07; 2) 6/7/07; 3) 6/1/07; 4) 6/7/07		
Assignment Merger 5) 6/1/07		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dearborn	
Joint Research Agreement	State: MI	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 48126	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/760,332 filed 6/8/2007		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adesh Bhargava		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Franklin Square, Third Floor West	Enclosed	
Street Address: 1300 I Street, NW	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
City: Washington	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: DC Zip: 20005	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 202-906-8600	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1510	
Fax Number: 202-906-8669	Authorized User Name Gigette Bejin	
Email Address: ipmail@dykema.com		
9. Signature:	2. September 19, 2007	
Signature Date		
Adesh Bhargava, Reg. No. 46,553 Total number of pages including cover Sheet, attachments, and documents: 7		
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1997年の1997年の1997年の1997年の1997年の1997年の1997年の1997年の1997年の1997年の1997年の1997年の1997年の1997年の1997年の1997年の1997年

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81157757 entitled:

## FASCIA ANTI-RATTLE SPRINGS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s;

#### Vince R. MAHE and Irfan SHARIF

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. , Filing Date ), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Vince R. MAHE 26440 Daria Circle E South Lyon, MI 48178 U.S.A.	and al	6/4/07
Irfan SHARIF 47072 Yarnouth Dr. Canton, MI 48188 U.S.A.		
	an an air an	

# 81157757/Bajin

DC01\(19480.1 (D\ABH

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81157757 entitled:

## FASCIA ANTI-RATTLE SPRINGS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

#### Vince R. MAHE and Irfan SHARIF

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. , Filing Date ), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

#### Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE.
Vince R. MAHE 26440 Daria Circle E South Lyon, MI 48178 U.S.A.		
Irfan SHARIF 47072 Yarmouth Dr. Canton, MI 48188 U.S.A.	Infan 63	06/07/2007

# 81157757/Bejin

DC01\119480.1 ID\ABH

к Ц

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81157757 entitled:

## FASCIA ANTI-RATTLE SPRINGS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

#### Dan L. SCALICI

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, 1 do sell, assign and transfer unto MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., having its principal place of business at 337 Magna Dr., Aurora, Ontario, Canada L4G 7K1, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. , Filing Date ), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Dan L. SCALICI 43977 Catawba Clinton Township, MI 48038 U.S.A.	Oaff the	6-1-07

# 81157757/Bejin

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81157757 entitled:

## FASCIA ANTI-RATTLE SPRINGS

for which l/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

#### Geoff BROOKS

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto MERIDIAN AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 999 Republic Dr, Allen Park, MI 48101, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. , Filing Date ), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to MERIDIAN AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Geoff BROOKS 19631 Hampton Macomb, MI 48044 U.S.A.	Duty 7. Br	6/1/07
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

# 81157757/Bejin

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81157757 entitled:

## FASCIA ANTI-RATTLE SPRINGS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

#### Gary W. DEERING

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., having its principal place of business at 337 Magna Dr., Aurora, Ontario, Canada L4G 7K1, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. , Filing Date ), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Gary W. DEERING 22228 Missouri Road Ashley, Illinois 62808 U.S.A.	Lague Deing	(d) 107
		5 

#81157757/Bejin

PATENT REEL: 019849 FRAME: 0953

\*\*

**RECORDED: 09/19/2007**